PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
N			ame	Execution Date					
St. John's Medical Research Institute, Inc.				11/23/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Mercy Medical	l Resea	rch Institute						
Street Address:	3231 S. Natior	nal Aver	nue						
City:	Springfield								
State/Country:	MISSOURI								
Postal Code:	65803								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type			Number						
Application Number:	Application Number: 13214960								
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 4178869126									
Fax Number:	4178869 [.]	126			321				
Correspondence will be	e sent via US Má	ail when	the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		~				
Phone:	417-886-				0				
Email: Correspondent Name:	patent@l LATHRO		-		\$40.00				
Address Line 1:	1845 S. N				\$4				
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4288									
Address Line Z.		Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI 65808-4288							
		FIELD,	MISSOURI 65808-4288		Θ				
	SPRING	FIELD,	MISSOURI 65808-4288 518652						
Address Line 4:	SPRING	FIELD,							
Address Line 4:	SPRING	FIELD,	518652						
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	SPRING	FIELD,	518652 Joseph L. Johnson						



State of Missouri

Robin Carnahan, Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Articles of Amendment

for a Nonprofit Corporation

(Submit with filing fee of \$10.00)

The undersigned corporation, for the purpose of amending its articles of incorporation, hereby executes the following articles of amendment:

 1. The name of corporation is:
 St. John's Medical Research Institute, Inc.
 N00795106

 Name
 Charter Number

 2. The amendment was adopted on
 October 31, 2011 month/day/year
 and changed article(s)
 One
 to state as follows:

The name of the Corporation shall be: Mercy Medical Research Institute.

- 3. If approval of members was not required, and the amendment(s) was approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators, check here and skip to number (5):
- 4. If approval by members was required, check here and provide the following information:
 - A. Number of memberships outstanding:
 - B. Complete either C or D:
 - C. Number of votes for and against the amendments(s) by class was:

Class	Number entitled to vote	Number voting for	Number voting against

D. Number of undisputed votes cast for the amendment(s) was sufficient for approval, and was:

Class: Number Voting undisputed:

The number of votes cast in favor of the amendment(s) by each class was sufficient for approval by that class.

5. If approval of the amendment(s) by some person(s) other than the members, the board or the incorporators was required pursuant to section 355.606, check here to indicate that approval was obtained:

In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct: (The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, RSMo)

Muchael Meningen	Michael Merrigan	Vice President	November 18, 2011	
Authorized signature of officer or chairman of the board	Printed Name	Title	Date	
Name and address to return filed document:				
Name: Mercy Health, Attn: Michele Giunta		I .		
Address: 14528 South Outer Forty, Suite 100		State of Missouri Amend/Restate - NonProfit 1 Page(s)		
City, State, and Zip Code: Chesterfield, MO 63017				

ዋልፕሮእፕ REEL: 030394 FRAME: 0402

State of Missouri



Robin Carnahan Secretary of State CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF A MISSOURI NONPROFIT CORPORATION

WHEREAS,

Mercy Medical Research Institute N00795106

Formerly,

St. John's Medical Research Institute, Inc.

a corporation organized under The Missouri Nonprofit Corporation Law has delivered to me its Articles of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under The Missouri Nonprofit Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 23rd day of November, 2011.

John Camahan

Secretary of State



RECORDED: 05/10/2013

PATENT REEL: 030394 FRAME: 0403